1
Rev. 4151I–AERO–03/04
Features
• Operating Voltage: 5V
• Access Time: 30, 45 ns
• Very Low Power Consumption
– Active: 250 mW (Typ)
– Standby: 1 µW (Typ)

M65608E
4151I–AERO–03/04
Ordering Information
Note: 1. Contact Atmel for availability.
Part Number Temperature Range Speed Package Flow
MMDJ-65608EV-30 -55° to +125°C 30 ns FP32.4 Standard Mil
MMDJ-65608EV-45 -55° to +125°C 45 ns FP32.4 Standard Mil
MMC9-65608EV-30 -55° to +125°C 30 ns SB32.4 Standard Mil
MMC9-65608EV-45 -55° to +125°C 45 ns SB32.4 Standard Mil
SMDJ-65608EV-30SB -55° to +125°C 30 ns FP32.4 SCC B
SMDJ-65608EV-45SB -55° to +125°C 45 ns FP32.4 SCC B
SMC9-65608EV-30SB -55° to +125°C 30 ns SB32.4 SCC B
SMC9-65608EV-45SB -55° to +125°C 45 ns SB32.4 SCC B
5962-8959847QTC -55° to +125°C 30 ns FP32.4 QML Q
5962-8959818QTC -55° to +125°C 45 ns FP32.4 QML Q
5962-8959847VTC -55° to +125°C 30 ns SB32.4 QML V
5962-8959818VTC -55° to +125°C 45 ns SB32.4 QML V
5962-8959847QZC -55° to +125°C 30 ns FP32.4 QML Q
5962-8959818QZC -55° to +125°C 45 ns FP32.4 QML Q
5962-8959847VZC -55° to +125°C 30 ns SB32.4 QML V
5962-8959818VZC -55° to +125°C 45 ns SB32.4 QML V
MMDJ-65608EV-30-E 25°C 30 ns FP32.4 Engineering Samples
MMC9-65608EV-30-E(1) 25°C 30 ns SB32.4 Engineering Samples
MM0 -65608EV-30-E                          25°C 30 ns Die Engineering Samples
5962-8959847Q6A -55° to +125°C 30 ns Die QML Q
5962-8959847V6A -55° to +125°C 30 ns Die QML V
13 M65608E
4151I–AERO–03/04
Package Drawings
32-lead Flat Pack 400 Mils